PATENT APPLICATION

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

| In Re the Application of | : |
|--------------------------|---|
|--------------------------|---|

SUNWOO et al.

Serial No.: 09/195,508

Filed: November 18, 1998

Atty. File No.: 4008CS-1

For: "CIRCUIT AND METHOD FOR

TIMING RECOVERY IN DIGITAL

COMMUNICATION RECEIVER"

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

5

Examiner:

Group Art Unit:

RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS, WASHINGTON, DC 20231 ON February 11, 1999.

SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

Name of conveying party(ies):

Myung Hoon Sunwoo Se Young Eun

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Myung Hoon Sunwoo Pungrim Apt. 303-303, Kwonson-dong, Kwonson-gu, Suwon,si, Kyungki-do, Korea

C&S Technology Haehoo B/D 6F, 175-4 Nonhyun-dong Kangnam gu, Seoul, Korea

3. Nature of Conveyance:

| [X] | Assignment | [|] | Merge | er | | |
|-----|--------------------|---|---|-------|--------|----|------|
| [] | Security Agreement | | | | Change | of | Name |
| [] | Other: | | | | | | |

Execution Date: February 3, 1999

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/195,508

B. Patent No. (s): None.

02/22/1999 NTEKLENI 00000056 09195508

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 9778 FRAME: 0352

| 5. | Name | and | address | of | party | to | whom | correspondence | concerning |
|----|-------|-------|---------|----|---------|----|------|----------------|------------|
| | docum | nents | should | be | mailed: | | | | |

Joseph E. Kovarik Sheridan Ross P.C. 1700 Lincoln Street, Suite 3500 Denver, Colorado 80203

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1.
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00.
 - [X] Enclosed
 - Any deficiency in payment of recording fee is authorized [X]to be charged to Deposit Account.
 - [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
- 8. Deposit account number: 19-1970 ...
- 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

Respectfully submitted,

SHERIDAN ROSS

Thomas D. Franklin

Registration No. P-43,616 1700 Lincoln Street, Suite 3500

Denver, Colorado 80203

(303) 863-9700

ASSECONMENT

WHEREAS, we, Myung Hoon Suzuro of Pungtin Apt. 173-303, Kwonson-dony. Kwassaco-ga, Suzura, Kyungki-to, Kons, and Se Young Bur of Birdi Apt. 304-1303, Yatap-dong, Prinding-gu, Sungtin-ei, Kyungki-do, Kons, have invented a certain new and medial invention entitled "CIRCUIT AND METHOD FOR TIMING RECOVERY IN DIGITAL. COMMUNICATION RECEIVER", for which an application for Lanner Putent of the United States has been prepared and filed on November 13, 1998, vertiving Serial No. 09/195, Sell, and further identified as Atkanny File No. 4008CS-1;

NOW THEREFORE, by it known that we, the said inventors, for and in counterpition of corrain good and valuable consideration, the auticlency and manipt of which is beenly acknowledged, at the request of the resigner do adil, assign and transfer unto said entires, Myring Moon Sunwoo, an individual residing at Pungrim Apt. 303-303, Kwommu-slame. Kiwamana au, Sowon, at, Kyungki-do, Koten and Cala Technology, a Korean corporation having a place of business at Hashoo M/D SP, 175-4 Noshyan-dong, Kangnam gu, Samil, Kocos, 14-PROCESSIVER, Regal representatives and analysis, the efforestick application for the territory of file Trutter States of America and all continuation. Available, continuation in-part and reference applications, all putnot applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Puters Comparation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the fevereigns, savi all I care a Patent, Invention Registerations, Utility Madela, Patentiana or Reinstein and refrest patent, rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or only other country; we also staigs say right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not alongly been transferred to she numgroup; we warrant that we have made no amignment of the invention, application or potent therefor to a party other than Myses Hoon Surveyo and Cald Technology and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the broadless, application, or palant therefor to my other party; and we further ages to exoperate with the antique hemonder in the obtaining and sumaining of any and all much Letters Patent and in confirming amignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the explaine of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patrots is hearly authorized and requested to laune the Lattern Patrots solely in accordance with the turns of this Antigunant, to Myring Home Survivor and CALS Technology, its successors, launt suprementatives and suriges, as the senigree of the entire right, title and interest therein.

| inalicases | N WI TNESS WEIGHTEOF, A horeq ude r. | | ted this Assignment as of the deare |
|------------|---|---------------------|--|
| l bate: | 3/99 | By: Myong House Bud | len genera |
| Date: | 3/3/99 | Se Young Bun | and the same of th |
| Witness | Bang-sil CHOI | Shoi | Date: >16/pp |

RECORDED: 02/11/1999

PATENT

REEL: 9778 FRAME: 0354